Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 38% 41% 31% 33% 28% 39% 45% 41% 14% 30% 31%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 49% 56% 49% 56% 53% 51% 49% 69% 60% 40%
Not sure 11% 7% 10% 13% 19% 16% 8% 3% 9% 17% 10% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (717) (476) (524) (245) (203) (354) (198) (710) (124) (112) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 15% 31% 70% 4% 77% 28% 44% 49% 34% 38% 37% 36%
Off on the wrong track 53% 78% 51% 25% 89% 18% 59% 48% 45% 55% 54% 51% 50%
Not sure 11% 8% 18% 4% 7% 4% 13% 8% 6% 11% 8% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (306) (413) (281) (261) (284) (440) (281) (142) (224) (224) (384) (168)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 28% 22% 16% 17% 27% 39% 30% 5% 17% 20%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 18% 18% 21% 19% 16% 16% 21% 8% 16% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 11% 12% 18% 10% 12% 6% 9% 16% 24% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 36% 43% 33% 46% 40% 39% 36% 61% 39% 30%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 5% 12% 7% 4% 0% 4% 10% 4% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (717) (476) (524) (245) (203) (354) (198) (710) (124) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 21% 56% 1% 67% 20% 28% 31% 24% 22% 26% 29%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 19% 28% 4% 24% 15% 22% 24% 15% 22% 19% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 14% 8% 12% 5% 15% 9% 8% 12% 12% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 39% 73% 35% 6% 82% 3% 43% 36% 36% 43% 39% 39% 36%
Not sure 6% 2% 11% 2% 2% 1% 6% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (308)  (413)  (281)  (261)  (284)  (440) (281) (142) (224) (224) (384)  (168)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 34% 30% 28% 31% 25% 26% 35% 29% * 40% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 56% 60% 59% 50% 57% 67% 58% 59% * 57% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 10% 10% 13% 19% 18% 7% 7% 12% * 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (451) (338) (226) (225) (97) (76) (163) (115) (371) (19) (45) (16)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 30% 18% 37% * 37% 32% 28% 28% 35% 20% 30% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 47% 68% 55% * 55% 56% 63% 55% 54% 70% 59% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 23% 13% 8% * 8% 12% 9% 18% 10% 10% 10% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (451) (42) (172) (237) (11) (260) (167) (144) (77) (93) (102) (181) (75)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 55% 49% 52% 34% 52% 55% 59% 52% 58% 40% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 38% 42% 39% 46% 42% 38% 37% 40% 29% 53% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 9% 9% 19% 6% 7% 5% 9% 13% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (485) (358) (222) (263) (121) (110) (171) (83) (307) (91) (62) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 58% 45% 23% 62% * 50% 55% 50% 58% 39% 52% 53%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 36% 46% 41% 33% * 41% 38% 44% 35% 52% 37% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 9% 36% 5% * 10% 7% 5% 7% 9% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% * 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (485) (256) (193) (36) (245) (21) (242) (122) (61) (115) (109) (179) (82)
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5A. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — Tennessee loving Bill Hagerty, who was my Tennessee Victoy Chair and is now the very outstanding Ambas-
sador to Japan, will be running for the U.S. Senate. He is strong on crime, borders & our 2nd A. Loves our Military & our Vets. Has my Complete
& Total Endorsement!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 19% 10% 24% 26% 22% 5% 21% 20%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 9% 12% 13% 22% 16% 3% 12% 10%
OK 31% 27% 30% 33% 38% 36% 30% 21% 32% 24% 32% 42%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 16% 17% 13% 15% 14% 14% 22% 13% 12%
Terrible 20% 22% 20% 21% 17% 29% 18% 17% 16% 46% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (712) (472) (519) (243) (203) (348) (197) (706) (121) (111) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 4% 17% 44% 2% 49% 18% 23% 24% 20% 17% 20% 23%
Good 14% 6% 1% 27% 1% 28% 11% 16% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12%
OK 31% 29% 41% 20% 28% 19% 34% 29% 31% 34% 34% 28% 32%
Bad 15% 25% 13% 6% 26% 3% 17% 13% 10% 13% 15% 15% 15%
Terrible 20% 37% 18% 3% 43% 1% 20% 19% 20% 21% 19% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (991) (302) (410) (279) (260) (282) (437) (280) (140) (224) (221) (381) (165)
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5B. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — | am thrilled to be back in the Great State of Wisconsin with the extraordinary men & women of Derco Aerospace!
We are here today to celebrate the triumphant return of American Manufacturing, and everything we are doing to keep the assembly lines rolling...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 20% 18% 10% 27% 30% 25% 6% 18% 23%
Good 16% 17% 17% 15% 19% 15% 14% 19% 18% 3% 21% 14%
OK 31% 26% 30% 32% 34% 34% 30% 25% 30% 35% 28% 38%
Bad 14% 15% 12% 15% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 20% 11% 7%
Terrible 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 28% 15% 13% 14% 35% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (709) (471) (519) (242) (202) (352) (194) (705) (122) (110) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 18% 50% 2% 54% 19% 25% 30% 18% 19% 23% 29%
Good 16% 7% 16% 27% 3% 29% 14% 18% 15% 18% 21% 13% 15%
OK 31% 35% 37% 16% 33% 14% 36% 30% 26% 35% 30% 30% 28%
Bad 14% 24% 12% 3% 28% 1% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 15% 12%
Terrible 17% 30% 16% 4% 33% 1% 17% 15% 14% 15% 17% 20% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (303)  (409) (278)  (260)  (281)  (434) (281) (141) (224) (218) (382)  (166)
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5C. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — We have a GREAT TEAM in Pennsylvania! I’'m proud to say that our good friends Lawrence Tabas & Bernadette
’Bernie’ Comfort will now be working together to run the @PAGOP. Lawrence will be Chairman & Bernie will Chair my Pennsylvania Campaign.
We must have, & do, great UNITY in PA!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 18% 15% 18% 9% 19% 19% 18% 5% 19% 19%
Good 15% 16% 15% 14% 9% 15% 15% 19% 16% 4% 17% 12%
OK 34% 29% 35% 34% 38% 34% 33% 32% 37% 22% 28% 46%
Bad 14% 15% 12% 16% 16% 14% 14% 14% 13% 24% 14% 7%
Terrible 21% 22% 20% 21% 19% 29% 19% 16% 16% 45% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991) (713) (473) (518) (240) (203) (352) (196) (705) (120) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 4% 14% 36% 2% 40% 14% 20% 21% 15% 15% 17% 19%
Good 15% 6% 12% 28% 2% 32% 13% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 16%
OK 34% 29% 43% 28% 28% 25% 37% 34% 32% 35% 38% 32% 33%
Bad 14% 24% 12% 5% 25% 2% 17% 12% 11% 17% 10% 15% 14%
Terrible 21% 38% 19% 3% 43% 1% 20% 19% 22% 19% 21% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (304)  (408)  (279)  (261)  (281) (438 (279) (139) (222) (221) (380)  (168)
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5D. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — ....Alex was a great Secretary of Labor and his service is truly appreciated. He will be replaced on an acting
basis by Pat Pizzella, the current Deputy Secretary.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 16% 12% 16% 7% 17% 16% 15% 4% 16% 20%
Good 17% 19% 18% 16% 14% 13% 16% 25% 19% 7% 16% 1%
OK 30% 25% 30% 31% 30% 36% 31% 24% 31% 20% 35% 40%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 18% 17% 15% 15% 15% 14% 28% 12% 11%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 23% 23% 30% 21% 19% 21% 41% 20% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (711) (472) (517) (240) (202) (351) (196) (703) (121) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 3% 11% 33% 1% 35% 13% 15% 18% 13% 12% 15% 17%
Good 17% 6% 17% 30% 3% 37% 14% 21% 18% 16% 16% 17% 19%
OK 30% 24% 38% 27% 23% 23% 34% 30% 26% 30% 35% 29% 27%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 6% 25% 2% 17% 14% 14% 17% 12% 17% 14%
Terrible 23% 42% 21% 4% 48% 2% 22% 21% 25% 25% 24% 23% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (302)  (409)  (278)  (260)  (282) (436) (279) (140) (222) (221) (380)  (166)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — Alex Acosta informed me this morning that he felt the constant drumbeat of press about a prosecution which
took place under his watch more than 12 years ago was bad for the Administration, which he so strongly believes in, and he graciously tendered
his resignation....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 16% 12% 16% 7% 17% 16% 15% 4% 16% 20%
Good 17% 19% 18% 16% 14% 13% 16% 25% 19% 7% 16% 11%
OK 30% 25% 30% 31% 30% 36% 31% 24% 31% 20% 35% 40%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 18% 17% 15% 15% 15% 14% 28% 12% 1%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 23% 23% 30% 21% 19% 21% 41% 20% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (711) (472) (517) (240) (202) (351) (196) (703) (121) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 3% 11% 33% 1% 35% 13% 15% 18% 13% 12% 15% 17%
Good 17% 6% 17% 30% 3% 37% 14% 21% 18% 16% 16% 17% 19%
OK 30% 24% 38% 27% 23% 23% 34% 30% 26% 30% 35% 29% 27%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 6% 25% 2% 17% 14% 14% 17% 12% 17% 14%
Terrible 23% 42% 21% 4% 48% 2% 22% 21% 25% 25% 24% 23% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (302) (409) (278) (260) (282) (436) (279) (140) (222) (221) (380) (166)
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5F. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — Wow, @CNN RATINGS HAVE CRASHED. LOST ALL CREDIBILITY!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 19% 16% 14% 24% 32% 24% 7% 17% 28%
Good 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10% 9% 3% 15% 2%
OK 20% 14% 21% 20% 28% 19% 21% 12% 21% 13% 17% 30%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 18% 19% 15% 16% 15% 22% 25% 18%
Terrible 33% 37% 30% 35% 30% 41% 31% 28% 30% 56% 26% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (711) (472) (520) (244) (202) (351) (195) (705) (122) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 18% 48% 2% 55% 19% 23% 30% 21% 17% 23% 24%
Good 9% 2% 8% 18% 0% 20% 7% 11% 7% 8% 10% 8% 9%
OK 20% 12% 28% 18% 7% 17% 23% 19% 12% 18% 19% 22% 20%
Bad 17% 21% 17% 12% 20% 7% 19% 18% 13% 17% 18% 16% 17%
Terrible 33% 61% 30% 4% 71% 1% 32% 28% 38% 36% 36% 30% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (303)  (408)  (281)  (259)  (281)  (436) (278) (141) (222) (222) (381)  (167)
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5G. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — Great job by Rush Limbaugh on @foxandfriends!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 18% 14% 16% 9% 19% 21% 18% 7% 18% 18%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 9% 10% 10% 20% 14% 2% 10% 10%
OK 29% 23% 27% 32% 35% 32% 28% 22% 30% 20% 29% 44%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 13% 17% 11% 1% 12% 12% 15% 16% 12%
Terrible 30% 32% 30% 29% 22% 38% 31% 26% 26% 56% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (712) (472) (517) (241) (203) (351) (194) (701) (123) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 13% 37% 1% 41% 14% 18% 22% 13% 15% 16% 22%
Good 12% 4% 1% 24% 2% 28% 9% 12% 17% 12% 12% 12% 10%
OK 29% 20% 36% 31% 14% 27% 34% 29% 19% 26% 35% 29% 25%
Bad 13% 21% 12% 4% 21% 3% 13% 15% 1% 16% 10% 12% 13%
Terrible 30% 52% 29% 4% 63% 2% 30% 27% 31% 32% 27% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (303)  (408)  (278)  (261)  (281)  (434) (280) (141) (223) (223) (377)  (166)
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5H. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — .....if Mexico produces (which | think they will). Biggest part of deal with Mexico has not yet been revealed!
China is similar, except they devalue currency & subsidize companies to lessen effect of 25% Tariffs. So far, little effect to consumers. Companies
will relocate to U.S.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 14% 11% 27% 30% 24% 5% 18% 21%
Good 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 19% 17% 1% 15% 8%
OK 22% 14% 22% 21% 30% 26% 19% 11% 19% 22% 28% 39%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 20% 20% 16% 16% 18% 16% 27% 15% 14%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 27% 23% 34% 26% 21% 24% 44% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (713) (474) (519) (241) (202) (353) (197) (707) (122) (111) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 48% 2% 54% 17% 24% 28% 19% 17% 23% 25%
Good 14% 5% 15% 24% 2% 29% 14% 16% 9% 14% 20% 1% 15%
OK 22% 16% 29% 17% 11% 12% 27% 19% 15% 22% 22% 23% 16%
Bad 17% 28% 15% 8% 28% 5% 18% 16% 19% 21% 17% 16% 17%
Terrible 26% 48% 24% 3% 57% 1% 24% 25% 28% 24% 25% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (993)  (304)  (410) (279)  (259)  (283) (439 (280) (140) (222) (222) (382)  (167)
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51. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — ....companies to come to the USA and to get companies that have left us for other lands to COME BACK HOME.
We stupidly lost 30% of our auto business to Mexico. If the Tariffs went on at the higher level, they would all come back, and fast. But very happy
with the deal | made,...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 14% 11% 27% 30% 24% 5% 18% 21%
Good 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 19% 17% 1% 15% 8%
OK 22% 14% 22% 21% 30% 26% 19% 11% 19% 22% 28% 39%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 20% 20% 16% 16% 18% 16% 27% 15% 14%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 27% 23% 34% 26% 21% 24% 44% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (713) (474) (519) (241) (202) (353) (197) (707) (122) (111) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 48% 2% 54% 17% 24% 28% 19% 17% 23% 25%
Good 14% 5% 15% 24% 2% 29% 14% 16% 9% 14% 20% 1% 15%
OK 22% 16% 29% 17% 11% 12% 27% 19% 15% 22% 22% 23% 16%
Bad 17% 28% 15% 8% 28% 5% 18% 16% 19% 21% 17% 16% 17%
Terrible 26% 48% 24% 3% 57% 1% 24% 25% 28% 24% 25% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (993)  (304)  (410) (279)  (259)  (283) (439 (280) (140) (222) (222) (382)  (167)
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5J. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — When you are the big ’piggy bank’ that other countries have been ripping off for years (to a level that is not to
be believed), Tariffs are a great negotiating tool, a great revenue producer and, most importantly, a powerful way to get......
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 19% 14% 11% 27% 30% 24% 5% 18% 21%
Good 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 19% 17% 1% 15% 8%
OK 22% 14% 22% 21% 30% 26% 19% 11% 19% 22% 28% 39%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 20% 20% 16% 16% 18% 16% 27% 15% 14%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 27% 23% 34% 26% 21% 24% 44% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (713) (474) (519) (241) (202) (353) (197) (707) (122) (111) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 17% 48% 2% 54% 17% 24% 28% 19% 17% 23% 25%
Good 14% 5% 15% 24% 2% 29% 14% 16% 9% 14% 20% 11% 15%
OK 22% 16% 29% 17% 11% 12% 27% 19% 15% 22% 22% 23% 16%
Bad 17% 28% 15% 8% 28% 5% 18% 16% 19% 21% 17% 16% 17%
Terrible 26% 48% 24% 3% 57% 1% 24% 25% 28% 24% 25% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (993)  (304)  (410)  (279)  (259)  (283) (439 (280) (140) (222) (222) (382)  (167)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — @SebGorka Wins Big, No Contest!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 17% 18% 14% 16% 9% 18% 20% 18% 5% 11% 20%
Good 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 9% 1% 19% 13% 6% 18% 4%
OK 32% 27% 30% 33% 35% 36% 31% 26% 33% 21% 28% 50%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 17% 9% 14% 18% 19% 9%
Terrible 26% 28% 25% 27% 21% 32% 25% 26% 22% 51% 23% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (706) (466) (517) (239) (202) (349) (193) (698) (122) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 37% 0% 40% 13% 17% 22% 14% 15% 16% 17%
Good 12% 4% 11% 23% 2% 25% 10% 13% 13% 11% 12% 12% 15%
OK 32% 23% 40% 30% 20% 29% 35% 30% 29% 29% 36% 32% 30%
Bad 15% 23% 13% 7% 22% 5% 16% 17% 9% 19% 13% 14% 12%
Terrible 26% 48% 23% 3% 56% 1% 25% 23% 26% 27% 24% 26% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (983)  (301)  (405)  (277)  (258)  (278)  (434) (278) (140) (220) (220) (375)  (168)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — The Great Rush Limbaugh will be on @foxandfriends at 8:30 A.M. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 17% 15% 14% 8% 18% 23% 18% 5% 14% 18%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 15% 11% 10% 17% 14% 4% 19% 9%
OK 28% 23% 25% 30% 32% 28% 29% 23% 29% 21% 24% 39%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 16% 15% 18% 12% 11% 13% 12% 22% 12%
Terrible 29% 32% 31% 28% 23% 36% 31% 26% 26% 57% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (712) (471) (520) (243) (202) (349) (197) (704) (123) (111) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 1% 38% 1% 42% 13% 16% 23% 16% 13% 16% 19%
Good 13% 5% 12% 24% 3% 24% 10% 14% 15% 14% 13% 11% 15%
OK 28% 19% 35% 28% 15% 27% 32% 28% 19% 25% 33% 29% 23%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 7% 19% 5% 16% 16% 10% 15% 16% 14% 12%
Terrible 29% 52% 29% 3% 63% 2% 29% 26% 32% 31% 25% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (304)  (408)  (279)  (259)  (282)  (435) (279) (141) (221) (222) (380)  (168)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — Thank you Lara and Jessie Jane! https://t.co/FPNhslghzd
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 20% 18% 19% 11% 22% 25% 21% 5% 18% 23%
Good 13% 15% 15% 11% 9% 11% 13% 18% 15% 4% 12% 8%
OK 29% 23% 30% 29% 35% 32% 29% 21% 30% 21% 30% 44%
Bad 14% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 14% 16% 14% 18% 19% 6%
Terrible 24% 26% 23% 25% 23% 31% 22% 21% 20% 52% 21% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (708) (469) (518) (243) (203) (349) (192) (701) (123) (109) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 43% 0% 49% 16% 23% 25% 18% 18% 20% 22%
Good 13% 4% 12% 24% 2% 29% 10% 13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 14%
OK 29% 21% 38% 26% 21% 19% 33% 28% 27% 35% 29% 26% 31%
Bad 14% 26% 12% 4% 28% 1% 16% 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 13%
Terrible 24% 45% 22% 3% 49% 1% 25% 22% 21% 24% 24% 26% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (304)  (405)  (278)  (259)  (277) (432) (280) (141) (220) (224) (378)  (165)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — Interesting! https://t.co/TtwaémymGr
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 17% 16% 9% 21% 23% 20% 4% 14% 23%
Good 13% 15% 14% 12% 6% 13% 13% 19% 15% 7% 8% 8%
OK 28% 21% 29% 28% 35% 30% 27% 21% 28% 18% 36% 36%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 17% 20% 15% 16% 14% 15% 19% 18% 17%
Terrible 25% 28% 25% 26% 23% 33% 23% 23% 22% 53% 23% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (712) (472) (521) (244) (203) (350) (196) (706) (122) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 41% 1% 45% 16% 17% 25% 16% 16% 18% 20%
Good 13% 5% 10% 25% 3% 30% 10% 14% 13% 14% 14% 11% 14%
OK 28% 17% 38% 27% 14% 22% 32% 28% 22% 25% 28% 31% 27%
Bad 16% 27% 15% 5% 29% 3% 17% 15% 17% 20% 16% 15% 15%
Terrible 25% 49% 23% 2% 54% 1% 25% 25% 23% 25% 26% 26% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (302)  (411)  (280)  (258) (283) (439) (279) (141) (222) (222) (382)  (167)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — Thank you! https://t.co/0EFV8ga9a3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 22% 19% 17% 12% 24% 28% 23% 5% 19% 29%
Good 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 12% 1% 16% 14% 6% 12% 10%
OK 26% 20% 28% 25% 33% 29% 26% 18% 28% 15% 25% 32%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 1% 15% 22% 9%
Terrible 28% 31% 26% 30% 24% 33% 26% 29% 24% 60% 22% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (709) (472) (516) (244) (201) (349) (194) (701) (123) (110) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 45% 2% 50% 20% 20% 27% 17% 21% 21% 24%
Good 13% 5% 12% 24% 2% 28% 9% 16% 13% 11% 13% 14% 11%
OK 26% 17% 36% 23% 15% 19% 29% 24% 25% 28% 26% 25% 28%
Bad 12% 21% 11% 5% 20% 1% 13% 14% 9% 15% 13% 12% 10%
Terrible 28% 53% 24% 3% 61% 1% 29% 26% 26% 29% 27% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (302) (407) (279) (259) (281) (433) (279) (140) (221) (222) (379) (166)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — ....He had the Majority & blew it away with his poor leadership and bad timing. Never knew how to go after the
Dems like they go after us. Couldn’t get him out of Congress fast enough!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 22% 13% 20% 10% 18% 23% 19% 6% 17% 23%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 9% 11% 14% 12% 4% 8% 3%
OK 22% 16% 24% 21% 24% 26% 23% 14% 22% 15% 33% 21%
Bad 20% 20% 18% 22% 23% 17% 18% 22% 19% 24% 17% 34%
Terrible 30% 34% 28% 33% 26% 38% 30% 26% 28% 52% 25% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (713) (474) (522) (244) (202) (353) (197) (707) (123) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 39% 1% 42% 14% 21% 23% 17% 15% 18% 20%
Good 10% 4% 8% 20% 1% 23% 9% 10% 9% 10% 13% 8% 12%
OK 22% 15% 29% 20% 9% 22% 26% 22% 17% 22% 22% 24% 20%
Bad 20% 23% 21% 15% 25% 11% 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 20%
Terrible 30% 56% 27% 5% 64% 2% 31% 27% 32% 32% 30% 30% 29%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (304)  (413) (279)  (260)  (282) (438) (280) (141) (224) (222) (382)  (168)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — ....When Mitt chose Paul | told people that’s the end of that Presidential run. He quit Congress because he
didn’t know how to Win. They gave me standing O’s in the Great State of Wisconsin, & booed him off the stage. He promised me the Wall, & failed
(happening anyway!)......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 22% 13% 20% 10% 18% 23% 19% 6% 17% 23%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 9% 11% 14% 12% 4% 8% 3%
OK 22% 16% 24% 21% 24% 26% 23% 14% 22% 15% 33% 21%
Bad 20% 20% 18% 22% 23% 17% 18% 22% 19% 24% 17% 34%
Terrible 30% 34% 28% 33% 26% 38% 30% 26% 28% 52% 25% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (713) (474) (522) (244) (202) (353) (197) (707) (123) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 39% 1% 42% 14% 21% 23% 17% 15% 18% 20%
Good 10% 4% 8% 20% 1% 23% 9% 10% 9% 10% 13% 8% 12%
OK 22% 15% 29% 20% 9% 22% 26% 22% 17% 22% 22% 24% 20%
Bad 20% 23% 21% 15% 25% 11% 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 20%
Terrible 30% 56% 27% 5% 64% 2% 31% 27% 32% 32% 30% 30% 29%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (304)  (413) (279)  (260)  (282) (438) (280) (141) (224) (222) (382)  (168)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — Paul Ryan, the failed V.P. candidate & former Speaker of the House, whose record of achievement was
atrocious (except during my first two years as President), ultimately became a long running lame duck failure, leaving his Party in the lurch both
as a fundraiser & leader......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 22% 13% 20% 10% 18% 23% 19% 6% 17% 23%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 9% 11% 14% 12% 4% 8% 3%
OK 22% 16% 24% 21% 24% 26% 23% 14% 22% 15% 33% 21%
Bad 20% 20% 18% 22% 23% 17% 18% 22% 19% 24% 17% 34%
Terrible 30% 34% 28% 33% 26% 38% 30% 26% 28% 52% 25% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (713) (474) (522) (244) (202) (353) (197) (707) (123) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 15% 39% 1% 42% 14% 21% 23% 17% 15% 18% 20%
Good 10% 4% 8% 20% 1% 23% 9% 10% 9% 10% 13% 8% 12%
OK 22% 15% 29% 20% 9% 22% 26% 22% 17% 22% 22% 24% 20%
Bad 20% 23% 21% 15% 25% 11% 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 20%
Terrible 30% 56% 27% 5% 64% 2% 31% 27% 32% 32% 30% 30% 29%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (304)  (413) (279)  (260)  (282) (438 (280) (141) (224) (222) (382)  (168)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — Do you believe this kind of bravery? Amazing drug seizure. WATCH! https://t.co/M1KKBFic4A
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 29% 26% 20% 15% 32% 41% 31% 9% 24% 25%
Good 16% 18% 19% 14% 14% 16% 14% 22% 19% 5% 12% 16%
OK 34% 30% 31% 37% 37% 34% 38% 25% 31% 44% 41% 36%
Bad 9% 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 6% 10% 8% 13% 7% 12%
Terrible 13% 12% 13% 13% 17% 24% 10% 2% 10% 30% 15% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (708) (470) (518) (243) (201) (349) (195) (701) (122) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 6% 24% 57% 5% 65% 24% 29% 33% 27% 25% 27% 29%
Good 16% 12% 17% 21% 11% 22% 13% 20% 18% 10% 23% 13% 24%
OK 34% 45% 37% 17% 48% 10% 41% 32% 24% 40% 33% 35% 25%
Bad 9% 14% 9% 3% 14% 2% 10% 7% 12% 10% 9% 9% 7%
Terrible 13% 23% 13% 2% 22% 1% 13% 12% 12% 12% 10% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (301)  (407)  (280)  (257)  (280)  (434) (278) (141) (220) (220) (380)  (168)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — SocialMediaSummit @WhiteHouse https://t.co/Z7tivC3QUN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 22% 21% 17% 10% 28% 29% 25% 6% 18% 21%
Good 15% 16% 16% 13% 11% 16% 12% 21% 16% 8% 12% 12%
OK 30% 23% 27% 33% 39% 31% 28% 21% 29% 25% 35% 41%
Bad 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 15% 15% 14% 14% 23% 18% 12%
Terrible 19% 20% 19% 19% 18% 27% 16% 15% 16% 39% 18% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (702) (469) (508) (237) (202) (347) (191) (694) (120) (111) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 19% 47% 2% 54% 19% 22% 29% 20% 18% 23% 25%
Good 15% 8% 13% 27% 5% 28% 11% 17% 16% 13% 17% 15% 14%
OK 30% 29% 39% 17% 26% 15% 35% 27% 25% 31% 35% 27% 28%
Bad 15% 26% 13% 6% 27% 2% 17% 14% 16% 18% 12% 15% 16%
Terrible 19% 34% 17% 3% 40% 1% 18% 20% 15% 19% 18% 20% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (977)  (301)  (401)  (275)  (257)  (278) (429 (276) (140) (219) (223) (372)  (163)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5U. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — Each of you is fulfilling a vital role in our nation — you are challenging the media gatekeepers and the
corporate censors to bring the facts straight to the American People. Together, you reach more people than any television broadcast, BY FAR!
SocialMediaSummit

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 20% 19% 12% 26% 30% 25% 7% 20% 25%
Good 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 13% 13% 20% 17% 7% 9% 11%
OK 28% 21% 27% 30% 35% 32% 27% 19% 27% 26% 38% 41%
Bad 15% 16% 14% 16% 17% 15% 14% 13% 14% 24% 15% 8%
Terrible 20% 22% 20% 20% 15% 27% 20% 17% 18% 36% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (707) (472) (514) (244) (199) (349) (194) (702) (121) (110) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 22% 4% 19% 47% 2% 56% 18% 26% 28% 20% 21% 23% 24%
Good 15% 5% 14% 28% 2% 27% 14% 14% 15% 14% 16% 11% 21%
OK 28% 26% 37% 19% 22% 15% 33% 27% 21% 30% 28% 30% 23%
Bad 15% 27% 13% 4% 27% 3% 16% 12% 18% 20% 15% 13% 12%
Terrible 20% 38% 18% 2% 47% 0% 19% 20% 18% 17% 20% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (986)  (299)  (407)  (280)  (254)  (282)  (435) (276) (141) (221) (222) (376)  (167)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5V. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — ...and International. We have only one real currency in the USA, and it is stronger than ever, both dependable
and reliable. It is by far the most dominant currency anywhere in the World, and it will always stay that way. It is called the United States Dollar!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 23% 16% 16% 28% 38% 29% 8% 20% 21%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 12% 15% 15% 6% 13% 18%
OK 30% 26% 29% 31% 33% 29% 31% 26% 30% 33% 27% 36%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% 18% 16% 13% 14% 21% 23% 14%
Terrible 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 25% 12% 8% 12% 31% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (715) (474) (521) (245) (203) (350) (197) (706) (123) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 7% 21% 52% 4% 62% 21% 25% 36% 24% 21% 26% 29%
Good 14% 6% 16% 19% 4% 23% 13% 18% 8% 12% 16% 13% 16%
OK 30% 35% 33% 19% 35% 11% 35% 24% 32% 28% 39% 28% 25%
Bad 16% 27% 14% 7% 28% 3% 16% 19% 12% 22% 11% 17% 14%
Terrible 15% 25% 16% 2% 29% 0% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 17% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (305)  (409) (281)  (259)  (284)  (439) (277) (142) (222) (224) (381)  (168)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 12 - 13, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5W. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — ....Similarly, Facebook Libra’s *virtual currency’ will have little standing or dependability. If Facebook and other
companies want to become a bank, they must seek a new Banking Charter and become subject to all Banking Regulations, just like other Banks,
both National...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 23% 16% 16% 28% 38% 29% 8% 20% 21%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 12% 15% 15% 6% 13% 18%
OK 30% 26% 29% 31% 33% 29% 31% 26% 30% 33% 27% 36%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% 18% 16% 13% 14% 21% 23% 14%
Terrible 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 25% 12% 8% 12% 31% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (715) (474) (521) (245) (203) (350) (197) (706) (123) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 7% 21% 52% 4% 62% 21% 25% 36% 24% 21% 26% 29%
Good 14% 6% 16% 19% 4% 23% 13% 18% 8% 12% 16% 13% 16%
OK 30% 35% 33% 19% 35% 1% 35% 24% 32% 28% 39% 28% 25%
Bad 16% 27% 14% 7% 28% 3% 16% 19% 12% 22% 11% 17% 14%
Terrible 15% 25% 16% 2% 29% 0% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (305)  (409) (281)  (259)  (284)  (439) (277) (142) (222) (224) (381)  (168)
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5X. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — | am not a fan of Bitcoin and other Cryptocurrencies, which are not money, and whose value is highly volatile
and based on thin air. Unregulated Crypto Assets can facilitate unlawful behavior, including drug trade and other illegal activity....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 23% 16% 16% 28% 38% 29% 8% 20% 21%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 12% 15% 15% 6% 13% 18%
OK 30% 26% 29% 31% 33% 29% 31% 26% 30% 33% 27% 36%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% 18% 16% 13% 14% 21% 23% 14%
Terrible 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 25% 12% 8% 12% 31% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (715) (474) (521) (245) (203) (350) (197) (706) (123) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 7% 21% 52% 4% 62% 21% 25% 36% 24% 21% 26% 29%
Good 14% 6% 16% 19% 4% 23% 13% 18% 8% 12% 16% 13% 16%
OK 30% 35% 33% 19% 35% 11% 35% 24% 32% 28% 39% 28% 25%
Bad 16% 27% 14% 7% 28% 3% 16% 19% 12% 22% 11% 17% 14%
Terrible 15% 25% 16% 2% 29% 0% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 17% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (305)  (409) (281)  (259)  (284)  (439) (277) (142) (222) (224) (381)  (168)
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5Y. Trump Tweets July 12, 2019 — To everyone on the Gulf Coast: As you make preparations to protect your homes & loved ones from flooding
& the coming storm, it is imperative that you heed the directions of @FEMA, State & Local Officials. We are working closely w/ them. Please be
prepared, be careful, & be SAFE!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, July 12, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 35% 33% 28% 29% 19% 35% 37% 35% 12% 22% 31%
Good 20% 23% 19% 21% 17% 19% 19% 25% 21% 13% 16% 22%
OK 34% 30% 32% 36% 34% 36% 33% 33% 31% 40% 44% 33%
Bad 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 1% 5% 9% 5% 5%
Terrible 10% 8% 10% 10% 11% 19% 7% 3% 7% 25% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (714) (475) (521) (245) (203) (351) (197) (707) (123) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 31% 9% 28% 60% 7% 65% 26% 33% 38% 28% 28% 32% 36%
Good 20% 22% 18% 21% 24% 23% 20% 22% 19% 21% 24% 17% 19%
OK 34% 46% 38% 13% 47% 1% 38% 30% 29% 36% 34% 35% 28%
Bad 5% 7% 5% 3% 7% 1% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Terrible 10% 15% 11% 3% 16% 0% 11% 9% 6% 9% 8% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 9% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (304)  (411)  (281)  (259)  (284) (440) (277) (142) (223) (223) (382)  (168)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 35% 38% 42% 29% 33% 30% 37% 43% 39% 13% 37% 34%
Inappropriate 51% 53% 47% 55% 50% 55% 51% 49% 49% 73% 47% 37%
Not sure 13% 9% 11% 16% 17% 16% 13% 9% 12% 14% 16% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (979) (712) (467) (512) (229) (199) (354) (197) (697) (122) (108) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 35% 13% 32% 69% 6% 76% 32% 41% 39% 35% 37% 33% 40%
Inappropriate 51% 82% 48% 19% 90% 11% 54% 46% 53% 54% 53% 50% 48%
Not sure 13% 5% 21% 13% 3% 14% 14% 12% 8% 12% 10% 17% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (979) (300) (403) (276) (261) (284) (440) (271) (131) (220) (217) (380) (162)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 43% 45% 31% 38% 32% 39% 43% 42% 19% 35% 41%
No 47% 46% 40% 53% 45% 49% 47% 47% 44% 69% 45% 32%
Not sure 15% 11% 14% 16% 17% 20% 13% 10% 14% 12% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (717) (474) (522) (245) (201) (352) (198) (709) (122) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 38% 18% 33% 69% 13% 76% 33% 43% 47% 38% 35% 38% 42%
No 47% 73% 43% 21% 78% 12% 51% 44% 38% 48% 50% 47% 42%
Not sure 15% 10% 23% 9% 9% 12% 16% 13% 15% 14% 15% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (306)  (409) (281)  (261)  (284) (439 (279) (142) (223) (224) (382)  (167)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 12 - 13, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.262 to 4.459,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.438.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

68 questions not reported.

You
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